COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	
Electronic Application of)	Case No. 2022-00216
Bluegrass Water Utility Operating)	
Company, LLC for Certificate of)	
Public Convenience and Necessity for the)	
Installation of Monitoring Equipment)	
and for a Corresponding Limited Waiver)	
of Daily Inspection Requirements	ĺ	

NOTICE OF FILING PURSUANT TO THE COMMISSION'S ORDER DATED JANUARY 20, 2023

Please take notice that Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC ("Bluegrass Water") herewith submits a publicly filed document in compliance with ordering paragraph # 4 of the Commission's January 20, 2023 Order ("January 20, 2023 Order") for which material denied confidential treatment is not reducted. The submitted document has been prepared in accordance with the January 20, 2023 Order, in Excel format.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Edward T. Depp
John E. Selent
Edward T. Depp
Sarah D. Reddick
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
101 S. Fifth St., Ste. 2500
Louisville, KY 40202
John.Selent@dinsmore.com
Tip.Depp@dinsmore.com
Sarah.Reddick@dinsmore.com
502.540.2300
502.540.2529 (f)

Counsel to Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC Certification

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice has been served electronically on all parties of

record through the use of the Commission's electronic filing system, and there are currently no

parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means. Pursuant to the

Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a paper copy of this filing has not

been transmitted to the Commission.

/s/Edward T. Depp

Counsel to Bluegrass Water

Utility Operating Company, LLC